CH \$5865.00 27538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS		07/08/2016	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	banking corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 234

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753879	CREDITREPORTPLACE
Registration Number:	3061679	
Registration Number:	2764873	TRILEGIANT
Registration Number:	1702310	800-TEL-SHOP
Registration Number:	1702163	1-800-TEL-TRIP
Registration Number:	1915479	24 HOUR TRAVEL CENTER
Registration Number:	2062313	ACCUTRIP
Registration Number:	2454986	AUTOVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2519405	AUTOVANTAGE GOLD
Registration Number:	1614237	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1531245	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2786868	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2858661	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2484963	BUYERS ADVANTAGE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	1702103	BUYER'S APPRECIATION
Registration Number:	1887458	BUYER'S APPRECIATION
Registration Number:	2678512	COMPLETEHOME
Registration Number:	1795446	COMPLETEHOME
Registration Number:	1863946	CREDIT ALERT
		TRADEMARK

900405537 REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0455

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806412	CREDIT CARD GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	1931832	DRIVERS ADVANTAGES
Registration Number:	2464672	GREAT FUN
Registration Number:	2803402	GREAT FUN!
Registration Number:	2721041	HEALTHSAVER
Registration Number:	2974788	HOTEL SAVINGS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2602324	HOTEL SAVINGS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2800690	IDENTITY FRAUD PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2579824	JUST FOR ME
Registration Number:	2863515	LIFE IS MORE FUN WHEN IT COSTS LESS
Registration Number:	1892838	MANUFACTURERS DISCOUNT CARD
Registration Number:	2713133	
Registration Number:	2369541	NATIONAL CARD REGISTRY
Registration Number:	2705068	NATIONAL CARD REGISTRY.COM YOU'RE PROTEC
Registration Number:	2020611	PET PRIVILEGES
Registration Number:	3093860	PET PRIVILEGES
Registration Number:	2446370	PRIVACYGUARD
Registration Number:	1829743	PRIVACYGUARD
Registration Number:	1714114	PURCHASE GUARD
Registration Number:	1691012	PURCHASE REPLACEMENT
Registration Number:	1352175	SHOPPERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2459577	SHOPPERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2713134	SHOPPERSADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2865539	SMART SOLUTIONS EVERYDAY SAVINGS
Registration Number:	2970987	TOTAL PURCHASE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2244576	TRANSFER PLUS
Registration Number:	1393539	TRAVELERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2521211	WALLET SECURITY
Registration Number:	1955421	WALLET SECURITY PLUS
Registration Number:	1761659	YOU'RE #1
Registration Number:	1785811	YOU'RE #1
Registration Number:	2705066	YOU'RE PROTECTED. ONLINE AND ON THE ROAD
Registration Number:	1743455	CREDIT LINE CREDIT MONITORING SERVICE
Registration Number:	1543815	HOT-LINE CREDIT CARD BUREAU OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1410442	DATE REMINDER
Registration Number:	3133951	PC SAFETYPLUS
Registration Number:	3319533	PCSAFETYPLUS
Registration Number:	3363154	SECUREALL LIVE MORE. WORRY LESS. YOU'RE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3720038	TOTAL GUARD
Registration Number:	3204485	YOUR DISCOUNT SHOPPING SERVICE
Registration Number:	2865507	COMPLETEASSISTANT
Registration Number:	3036788	CONVERTING CUSTOMERS INTO FANS
Registration Number:	2952535	DATALAB
Registration Number:	2599208	EMPLOYALTY
Registration Number:	2835242	LOLA
Registration Number:	2780418	CLEVER CLUBHOUSE
Registration Number:	2851471	CLEVER CLUBHOUSE
Registration Number:	2858449	CLEVERCLUBHOUSE.COM
Registration Number:	3090634	CLICK AWAY GETAWAY
Registration Number:	2900533	CLICK AWAY GETAWAY
Registration Number:	2914912	COVERING YOU AND YOUR PURCHASES!
Registration Number:	2863257	CREDITKEEPER
Registration Number:	3064055	ELITE EXCURSIONS
Registration Number:	2902137	ELITE EXCURSIONS
Registration Number:	3151631	ELITE EXCURSIONS REDEFINING FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	2889875	EVENT PRIVILEGES
Registration Number:	2924356	EVENT PRIVILEGES
Registration Number:	3069351	EVERYDAY PRIVILEGES GOLD
Registration Number:	2952523	EVERYDAY VALUES
Registration Number:	3025823	EVERDAY VALUES
Registration Number:	3071907	EVERYDAY VALUES GOLD
Registration Number:	2967665	EVERYDAYVALUESCLUB.COM
Registration Number:	2647114	GREAT OPTIONS
Registration Number:	2769900	GREAT OPTIONS TRAVEL
Registration Number:	2857046	IDENTITY FRAUD SUPPORT SERVICE
Registration Number:	2901189	IDENTITY FRAUD SUPPORT SERVICE
Registration Number:	2789580	IDENTITYSECURE
Registration Number:	2893758	IT'S ABOUT YOUR PAST AND IT AFFECTS Y
Registration Number:	3058035	LOG ON & GO
Registration Number:	2971706	PROFITPOWER
Registration Number:	3032849	PROFITPOWER
Registration Number:	2840978	SAVINGS
Registration Number:	2734579	SET YOUR RECORDS STRAIGHT
Registration Number:	3018248	YOUR FINANCES MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	1980215	CARDMILES
Registration Number:	1453482	CARDSECURE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644588	CONSUMER ACTION TEAM
Registration Number:	1670699	50 GRAND
Registration Number:	1016434	BANCLUB
Registration Number:	1989276	BETTER THAN FREE CHECKING
Registration Number:	1308325	BONUS BANKING
Registration Number:	2267788	BUSINESS ASSET
Registration Number:	1237600	CHECK CLUB
Registration Number:	1237601	CHECK CLUB
Registration Number:	1555068	CLUB 55 PLUS
Registration Number:	1629399	FIFTY AND BETTER
Registration Number:	1995575	FIFTY-FIVE AND BETTER
Registration Number:	1629396	FISI
Registration Number:	1689640	MATTERS OF IMPORTANCE
Registration Number:	1416936	NEW OUTLOOKS CLUB
Registration Number:	2238246	PRIORITY CHECKING
Registration Number:	2787121	RECREATIONPLUS
Registration Number:	1969218	SAVERS CLUB
Registration Number:	1679610	SAVERS CLUBS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2605502	SMALL BUSINESS CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2579955	SMALL BUSINESS CENTRAL
Registration Number:	1660372	SOJOURNS
Registration Number:	1213421	THE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1117418	THE CLUB
Registration Number:	1344981	THE FINANCIAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1231301	THE WINNER
Registration Number:	2780368	WELLNESS EXTRAS
Registration Number:	2819626	
Registration Number:	2753100	PROGENY MARKETING INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	2461343	THE PLUS PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3197391	TRIPLE-CASH ACCIDENT PLAN
Registration Number:	1466554	CREDENTIALS
Registration Number:	2580094	
Registration Number:	2380589	N
Registration Number:	2380588	NETMARKET
Registration Number:	2141393	NETMARKET
Registration Number:	2036825	NETMARKET
Registration Number:	2927426	NETMARKET.COM
Registration Number:	2000996	PRIVACY WATCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475335	SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY, SAVE YOUR SANITY
Registration Number:	4115490	ULTIMATE GUARD
Registration Number:	1232154	WATCH-GUARD
Registration Number:	3734738	WATCH-GUARD PREFERRED
Registration Number:	4128973	AFFINIMAX
Registration Number:	3594951	AFFINION BENEFITS GROUP
Registration Number:	3697710	AFFINION DIRECT RESPONSE GROUP
Registration Number:	3715721	AFFINION DIRECT RESPONSE GROUP
Registration Number:	3353647	AFFINION GROUP
Registration Number:	3331525	AFFINION GROUP
Registration Number:	3386712	AFFINION INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3386711	AFFINION INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3970946	AFFINION SECURITY CENTER
Registration Number:	3958137	AFFINION SECURITY CENTER
Registration Number:	3246891	AUTOVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3477788	AUTOVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3443168	BIN_ PIN ALARM
Registration Number:	3838324	BREACHSHIELD
Registration Number:	3958950	BUYERS ADVANTAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	3510708	CARD COPS
Registration Number:	3479060	CARDCOPS
Registration Number:	3528525	CARD COPS FRAUD ALARM
Registration Number:	3686651	CARD PATROL
Registration Number:	4032177	CLASSIC SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4230355	CONVENIENT HEALTH INSURANCE
Registration Number:	3327510	COOLEXTRAS
Registration Number:	3235383	COOLEXTRAS
Registration Number:	3763605	CREDIT ALERT
Registration Number:	3914778	DATAFROG
Registration Number:	3914774	DATAFROG
Registration Number:	3433506	DATASWEEP
Registration Number:	3443023	
Registration Number:	3929280	DESTINATION GUARD
Registration Number:	3486570	DESTINATION SAVINGS
Registration Number:	3616812	DON'T BE CAUGHT OFF-GUARD
Registration Number:	2453903	ELITE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3888899	ENHANCED FRAUD PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	3891267	EVERYDAY COOKING AT HOME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857879	EVERYDAY COOKING AT HOME
Registration Number:	3486557	EVERYDAY GROCERY SAVINGS
Registration Number:	3525429	SILENT SOUND
Registration Number:	3627762	EVERYDAY SAVINGS & REWARDS
Registration Number:	4046159	EVERYWHERE CASH SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4046158	EVERYWHERE CASH SAVINGS
Registration Number:	3764382	FRAUD ASSIST TOOLBOX
Registration Number:	3824562	FRAUD PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	4096634	GET-YOU-THERE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3841931	GO SMART!
Registration Number:	3730248	GUESTGETAWAYS
Registration Number:	3681707	IDENTITY PROTECTION SUPPORT SERVICE
Registration Number:	3775546	IDENTITY SECURE IDENTITY THEFT PROTECTIO
Registration Number:	3656064	IDENTITYSECURE
Registration Number:	4045928	IN SYNC WITH YOUR LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	3428732	INSIDER VALUES
Registration Number:	3357446	INSIDER VALUES
Registration Number:	3183093	LEGAL ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	3794571	LIVE TO SAVE
Registration Number:	3816675	MEMBERSECURE
Registration Number:	3443166	MERCHANT ALARM
Registration Number:	3842493	MYIDMATTERS
Registration Number:	3438355	PREDICT. PREVENT. PROTECT.
Registration Number:	3292132	PRIVACY WATCH
Registration Number:	3379510	PRIVACYWATCH
Registration Number:	3782980	REWARD & PROTECT
Registration Number:	3367038	S.A.F.E. SCORE
Registration Number:	3360798	SECUREALL
Registration Number:	3768252	SECUREALL
Registration Number:	3673624	SMALL BUSINESSES NEED BIG REWARDS
Registration Number:	3854395	TOTAL GUARD
Registration Number:	3878252	TOTAL WELLNESS FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3199783	VINEYARD DIRECT
Registration Number:	3464764	VIRTUAL TRACER
Registration Number:	3442873	WALLET SECURITY
Registration Number:	3583993	YOU DESERVE A SPECIAL TREAT
Registration Number:	3459823	YOUR MECHANIC'S HOTLINE
Registration Number:	3599872	CONNEXIONS LOYALTY TRAVEL SOLUTIONS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488758	DISTINCTIVE DEPARTURES
Registration Number:	3613679	ONLINE REWARD E CHANGE
Registration Number:	3558402	ORX
Registration Number:	3556284	TRIPFORCE
Registration Number:	3429989	VACATIONSDIRECT.COM
Registration Number:	3770453	COMPLETE · SAVINGS THE ULTIMATE ONLINE S
Registration Number:	3895702	INCENTIVE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3047421	RESERVATION REWARDS
Registration Number:	3791865	RESERVATION REWARDS THE ONLINE PREMIER D
Registration Number:	3816128	RESERVATION REWARDS THE PREMIER ONLINE D
Registration Number:	3816129	RESERVATION REWARDS THE PREMIER ONLINE D
Registration Number:	3902175	SAVINGSCIRCLE
Registration Number:	3438346	SAVINGS KEY
Registration Number:	3710982	SHOPPER DISCOUNTS & REWARDS THE PREMIER
Registration Number:	3710984	SHOPPER DISCOUNTS & REWARDS THE PREMIER
Registration Number:	3710983	SHOPPER DISCOUNTS AND REWARDS THE PREMIE
Registration Number:	2591465	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS
Registration Number:	2805152	WALLET SHIELD
Registration Number:	3025350	WEBLOYALTY
Registration Number:	2532560	WEBLOYALTY.COM
Registration Number:	3742818	DON'T WANT TO PAY?
Registration Number:	3439678	LIFT MEDIA
Registration Number:	4057538	LITTLE BIRDIE
Registration Number:	2862997	INSTANTSAVE
Registration Number:	1662796	FLY4LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-1071

Email: tthreadcraft@akingump.com, kkkoehler@akingump.com,

dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffanye Threadcraft Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 77 source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page47.tif

source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page62.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page63.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page64.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page65.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page66.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page67.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page68.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page69.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page70.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page71.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page72.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page73.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page74.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page75.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page76.tif source=Affinion Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page77.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment") dated July 8, 2016, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as withdrawing administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Withdrawing Agent"), DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as new administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the G&C Agreement referred to below) (the "New Agent"), and the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Affinion Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*Holdings*"), the lenders party thereto, the Withdrawing Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2010 (as amended prior to the date hereof, the "*Credit Agreement*");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, and the Withdrawing Agent entered into (i) that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 9, 2010 (as amended prior to the date hereto, the "G&C Agreement"); and (ii) that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing Agent, the New Agent, Holdings, the Borrower and each subsidiary of the Borrower that is a Subsidiary Loan Party (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (the "Subsidiary Guarantors") are entering into a resignation and assignment agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "DBTCA Resignation and Assignment Agreement");

WHEREAS, Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors, the Withdrawing Agent and the New Agent are entering into an amendment to the Credit Agreement and to the G&C Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (collectively, "Amendment No. 5");

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans, the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Swap Agreements by Lenders or Affiliates of Lenders from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered or is otherwise a party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original IP Security Agreement"), which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 003253 frame 0927 and reel 017220 frame 0586 and at the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") as document numbers V3532D013 through V3532D016; that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of April 9, 2010, which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 004185 frame 0507; that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of July 29, 2010, which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 004252 frame 0419; that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security

1

Agreement Supplement, dated as of February 14, 2011, which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 004482 frame 0879 and reel 025826 frame 0454 and at the USCO as document number V3595D905; that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of August 29, 2011, which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 004618 frame 0194; or that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2014, which the Withdrawing Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 005333 frame 0051 (each of the foregoing six agreements, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, an "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements and the IP Assignment, the Withdrawing Agent, as the prior administrative agent, was granted or otherwise acquired a security interest in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Original IP Security Agreement) and the Additional Collateral (as defined in each of the other respective IP Security Agreements) (such Collateral and Additional Collateral under the IP Security Agreements, collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including the IP Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, consistent with the DBTCA Resignation and Assignment Agreement, the New Agent is desirous of acquiring, and the Withdrawing Agent is desirous of assigning, all of the Withdrawing Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the Security Interest, and all documents relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Withdrawing Agent, the New Agent and the Grantors hereby covenant and agree as follows:

Section 1 <u>Defined Terms.</u> All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the G&C Agreement.

Section 2 <u>Assignment of IP Security Agreement</u>. The Withdrawing Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the New Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements and the IP Assignment, including, without limitation, the Security Interest. The New Agent hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

Section 3 <u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest assigned to the New Agent as the new collateral agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to this Assignment, has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted pursuant to the G&C Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the New Agent with respect to the security interest in the IP Collateral made and granted by the IP Security Agreements are more fully set forth in the G&C Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time as of and after the date hereof), the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Section 4 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

 ${\color{red} Section 5} \quad {\color{red} \underline{Governing\ Law}}. \quad {\color{red} This\ Assignment\ shall\ be\ governed\ by,\ and\ construed\ in\ accordance\ with,\ the\ laws\ of\ the\ State\ of\ New\ York.}$

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS as Withdrawing Agent

By:_____ Name:

1)319

_{225an} Lazah

Title:

Director

Name: Title:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

[Signature Page - Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as New Agent

By: Name:

Dusan Lazarov

Title:

Director

By: Yes

Peter Cucchiara

Vice President

[Signature Page - Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

AFFINION GROUP, INC

Ву:

Name: Todd H. Title: Cklief Executive Officer

AFFINION BENEFITS GROUP, LLC

AFFINION BRAZIL HOLDINGS I, LLC

AFFINION BRAZIL HOLDINGS II, LLC

AFFINION DATA SERVICES, INC.

AFFINION GROUP, LLC

AFFINION INVESTMENTS, LLC, by its member:

AFFINION GROUP, INC.

AFFINION INVESTMENTS II, LLC

AFFINION PUBLISHING, LLC

BREAKFIVE, LLC

CARDWELL AGENCY, INC.

CCAA CORPORATION

CONNEXIONS LOYALTY, INC.

CONNEXIONS LOYALTY ACQUISITION, LLC

CONNEXIONS LOYALTY GLOBAL TRAVEL FULFILLMENT LLC

CONNEXIONS LOYALTY TRAVEL SOLUTIONS LLC

CONNEXIONS SM VENTURES, LLC

CONNEXIONS SMV, LLC

CUC ASIA HOLDINGS, by its partners:

TRILEGIANT CORPORATION

TRILEGIANT RETAIL SERVICES, INC.

GLOBAL PROTECTION SOLUTIONS, LLC

LIFT MEDIA, LLC

LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE, INC.

LOYALTY TRAVEL AGENCY LLC

PROPP CORP.

TRAVELERS ADVANTAGE SERVICES, LLC

TRILEGIANT AUTO SERVICES, INC.

TRILEGIANT CORPORATION

TRILEGIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

TRILEGIANT RETAIL SERVICES, INC.

WATCHGUARD REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC.

WEBLOYALTY HOLDINGS, INC.

WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page - Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Americas 90344571

Schedule A

PATENT SCHEDULE

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Issue Date/ File Date	Inventor	Owner / Status
Canada APN No. 2,240,424	Fully-Integrated, On-Line Interactive Frequency and Award Redemption Program	Filed 12/11/96	Storey, Thomas W.	Affinion Patents, Inc.
EP APN No. 96 944 791.1	Fully-Integrated, On-Line Interactive Frequency and Award Redemption Program			
Australia Patent No. 758.404	An On-Line Incentive System			
Canada APN No. 2297787	An On-Line Incentive System	Filed 10/05/99	Catlin, Timothy J.O.; Rowney, Kevin T.	Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.
Israel APN No 137357	An On-Line Incentive System			
Mexico APN No 6780	An On-Line Incentive System			
Singapore Patent No. 74514	An On-Line Incentive System			
Australia Patent No. 770512	Transaction Based Award Program	Effective Date: 08/11/2000	Scognamillo, Frank	Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.
Canada APN No. 2381368	Transaction Based Award Program	Effective Date: 08/11/2000	Scognamillo, Frank	Trilegiant Corporation
EP APN No. 00 959 2205	Transaction Based Award Program	N/A	Scognamillo, Frank	Trilegiant Corporation
U.K. Patent No. 2321428	Improvements in Marketing			Abandoned
U.S. Patent No. 09/267,110 6,574,606 B1	Method And System For Cross-Marketing Products And Services Over A Distributed	03/12/99 06/03/03	Bell, Fernandes, D'agostino	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
	Communication Network	(03/12/19)		In good standing

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Issue Date/ File Date	Inventor	Owner / Status
U.S. Patent No. 09/514,946 7.580,855	Computer-Implemented Apparatus And Method For Generating A Tailored Promotion	02/28/00 08/25/09	Fernandes	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
,	((01/03/27)		In good standing
U.S. Patent No. 10/428,093	Method And System For Cross-Marketing Broducts And Services Over A Distributed	05/02/03	Bell, Fernandes,	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
0,003,773 132	Communication Network	(05/09/19)	D Agostilo	In good standing
U.S. Patent No. 09/696,558	Autonomous Local Assistant For Managing Business Processes	10/25/00	Ketonen	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
		(09/19/22)		In good standing
U.S. Patent No. 10/082,495 7.035.828	Method And System For Modifying And Transmitting Data Between A Portable Computer	02/22/02 04/25/06	Ketonen	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
9	And A Network	(05/17/22)		In good standing
U.S. Patent No. 10/998,810	Method And System For Cross-Marketing Products And Services Over A Distributed	11/30/04 02/19/08	Bell, Fernandes,	Webloyalty.com, Inc.
	Communication Network		C	In good standing

Schedule B

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

US/International Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
DIGITALPROTECTIONPLUS	Canada	N/A	1186204	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Affinion Membership Holdings Subsidiary, LLC)	Abandoned
CREDITREPORTPLACE	US	2753879	76/274152	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Affinion Membership Holdings Subsidiary, LLC)	Registered
Miscellaneous (Trilegiant) Design	US	3061679	76/603065	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Affinion Membership Holdings Subsidiary, LLC)	Registered
TRILEGIANT	US	2764873	76/180212	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Affinion Membership Holdings Subsidiary, LLC)	Registered
HOTEL SAVINGS NETWORK and Design	Canada	TMA713859	1240015	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
PRIVACYGUARD	Canada	TMA642565	1185810	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
NETMARKET	Colombia	232185	N/A	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
NETMARKET	Colombia	255413	N/A	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
NETMARKET	Colombia	232191	N/A	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
1-800-TEL-SHOP	US	1702310	74/185405	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
I-800-TEL-TRIP	US	1702163	74/185406	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
24 HOUR TRAVEL CENTER	US	1915479	74/480767	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
ACCUTRIP	US	2062313	75048124	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
AUTOVANTAGE	US	2454986	75/903338	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered

ω

Americas 90344571

 ∞

Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/119819	2602324	US	HOTEL SAVINGS NETWORK and Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/583345	2974788	SU	HOTEL SAVINGS NETWORK
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/424475	2721041	US	HEALTHSAVER
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/439215	2803402	US	GREAT FUN! and Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/926514	2464672	US	GREAT FUN
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/125913	1931832	US	DRIVERS ADVANTAGES
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/367778	1806412	US	CREDIT CARD GUARDIAN
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/461101	1863946	US	CREDIT ALERT
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/101200	1795446	US	COMPLETEHOME (Stylized)
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/778301	2678512	US	COMPLETEHOME
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/504601	1887458	US	BUYER'S APPRECIATION
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/142031	1702103	SU	BUYER'S APPRECIATION
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/083249	2484963	SU	BUYERS ADVANTAGE PROGRAM, plus Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/495087	2858661	US	BUYERS ADVANTAGE plus Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/086782	2786868	US	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/743912	1531245	US	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/020700	1614237	US	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/931038	2519405	SU	AUTOVANTAGE GOLD
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/441288	2865539	US	SMART SOLUTIONS
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/387712	2713134	SN	SHQPPERSADVANTAGE (Stylized) and Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/019704	2459577	$_{ m SU}$	SHOPPERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/452138	1352175	US	SHOPPERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/141827	1691012	US	PURCHASE REPLACEMENT
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/141826	1714114	US	PURCHASE GUARD
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/154607	1829743	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	PRIVACYGUARD (Stylized)
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/019705	2446370	US	PR1VACYGUARD
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	78/301070	3093860	US	PET PRIVILEGES and Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/011898	2020611	SN	PET PRIVILEGES
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/020353	2705068	SN	NATIONAL CARD REGISTRY.COM and Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/557269	2369541	SU	NATIONAL CARD REGISTRY
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/387711	2713133	SU	Miscellaneous (Shopping Bag) Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/428732	1892838	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	MANUFACTURERS DISCOUNT CARD
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/976327	2863515	US	LIFE IS MORE FUN WHEN IT COSTS LESS
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/026920	2579824	SN	JUST FOR ME
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76068713	2800690	SU	IDENTITY FRAUD PROTECTION & Design
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
TOTAL PURCHASE PROTECTION and Design	US	2970987	76/083248	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
TRANSFER PLUS	US	2244576	75/448444	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
TRAVELERS ADVANTAGE	US	1393539	73/410948	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
WALLET SECURITY	US	2521211	76/016487	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
WALLET SECURITY PLUS	US	1955421	74/572742	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
YOU'RE #1	US	1761659	74/101865	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC	Registered
YOU'RE #1 and Design	US	1785811	74/279500	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC	Registered
YOU'RE PROTECTED. ONLINE AND ON THE ROAD	US	2705066	76/018770	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
CREDIT LINE CREDIT MONITORING SERVICES and Design	US	1743455	73/792612	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Safecard, Inc.)	Registered
HOT-LINE CREDIT CARD BUREAU OF AMERICA and Design	US	1543815	73/713787	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Safecard, Inc.)	Registered
THE DATE REMINDER (Stylized)	US	1410442	73/553318	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a Safecard, Inc.)	Registered
50 % OFF HOTEL CARD	Canada	N/A	1242073	Trilegiant Corporation	Abandoned
CLEVER CLUBHOUSE	Canada	TMA684532	1185541	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
CREDIT GUARDIAN	Canada	N/A	1205796	Trilegiant Corporation	Abandoned
DEALS & DESTINATIONS	Canada	TMA687600	1242075	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
FRAUD SENTRY	Canada	N/A	1205797	Trilegiant Corporation	Abandoned
IDENTITYSECURE	Canada	N/A	118661000	Trilegiant Corporation	Abandoned
PC SafetyPlus	US	3133951	78/445229	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PCSafetyPlus and design	US	3319533	78/460463	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered

Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/976998	2902137	SU	ELITE EXCURSIONS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/436111	3064055	SU	ELITE EXCURSIONS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/378940	2863257	SU	CREDITKEEPER
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/491979	2914912	SN	COVERING YOU AND YOUR PURCHASES!
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/976990	2900533	SU	CLICK AWAY GETAWAY
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/509516	3090634	SU	CLICK AWAY GETAWAY
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/386462	2858449	SU	CLEVERCLUBHOUSE.COM
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/395687	2851471	SU	CLEVER CLUBHOUSE and Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/386463	2780418	SU	CLEVER CLUBHOUSE
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	1250421	TMA820630	Canada	NHPA NATIONAL HOME PROTECTION ALLIANCE and Design
Registered	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc. (f/k/a Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.)	76/453431	2835242	$_{ m SU}$	LOLA
Registered	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc. (f/k/a Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.)	76/194374	2599208	SU	EMPLOYALTY
Registered	Connexions Loyalty, Inc.	76/486322	2952535	SU	DATALAB
Registered	Connexions Loyalty, Inc.	78/424489	3036788	Sn	CONVERTING CUSTOMERS INTO FANS
Registered	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc. (f/k/a Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.)	76/414247	2865507	US	CompleteAssistant
Abandoned	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc. (f/k/a Trilegiant Loyalty Solutions, Inc.)	1162127	N/A	Canada	CHARITY REWARDS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/556954	3204485	S	YOUR DISCOUNT SHOPPING SERVICE and (bag) design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/507571	3720038	SU	TOTAL GUARD
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/507616	3363154	SU	SECUREALL Live More. Worry Less. You're Protected.
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Registered	United Bank Clue Association, Inc.	74/573138	1980215	SU	CARDMILES (Stylized)
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/495088	3018248	SU	YOUR FINANCES MADE SIMPLE
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/446877	2734579	SU	SET YOUR RECORDS STRAIGHT
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/375392	2840978	SU	SAVINGS and Key Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	78/286742	3032849	SU	PROFITPOWER and Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/483353	2971706	S	PROFITPOWER
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/506544	3058035	SU	LOG ON & GO
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/446880	2893758	SU	ITS ABOUT YOUR PAST AND IT AFFECTS YOUR FUTURE.
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/404471	2789580	SU	IDENTITYSECURE and Lock Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/499584	2901189	SU	IDENTITY FRAUD SUPPORT SERVICE and Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/493358	2857046	SU	IDENTITY FRAUD SUPPORT SERVICE
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/327315	2769900	SU	GREAT OPTIONS TRAVEL
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/287027	2647114	SU	GREAT OPTIONS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/481423	2967665	SU	EVERYDAYVALUESCLUB.COM
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	78/376165	3071907	SU	EVERYDAY VALUES GOLD
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/610404	3025823	SU	EVERYDAY VALUES and (Coupon) Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/481422	2952523	SU	EVERYDAY VALUES
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	78/456487	3069351	SU	EVERYDAY PRIVILEGES GOLD
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	78/269254	2924356	US	EVENT PRIVILEGES and Design
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	76/483882	2889875	SU	EVENT PRIVILEGES
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a TRL Group, Inc.)	78/374767	3151631	SN	ELITE EXCURSIONS/REDEFINING FIRST CLASS plus design
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
CARDSECURE	US	1453482	73/635813	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
CONSUMER ACTION TEAM	US	1644588	74/038393	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
50 GRAND	US	1670699	74/053514	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
BANCLUB	S	1016434	73/010761	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
BETTER THAN FREE CHECKING	US	1989276	74/602665	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
BONUS BANKING	S	1308325	73/458123	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
BUSINESS ASSET	US	2267788	75/454559	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
CHECK CLUB	US	1237600	73/270336	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
CHECK CLUB & DESIGN	US	1237601	73/270337	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered
CLUB 55 PLUS & Design	US	1555068	73/771155	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	Registered

Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/104456	1679610	US	SAVERS CLUBS OF AMERICA
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/500802	1969218	Sn	SAVERS CLUB
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/327129	2787121	SN	RECREATIONPLUS
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	75/337115	2238246	SN	PRIORITY CHECKING
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/584367	1416936	US	NEW OUTLOOKS CLUB
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/056385	1689640	SN	MATTERS OF IMPORTANCE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/010311	1629396	SN	FISI
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/727099	1995575	SN	FIFTY-FIVE AND BETTER
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/017346	1629399	SN	FIFTY AND BETTER (Stylized)
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.)	N/A	2145431	PA	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	N/A	10436	KY	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/375397	2780368	US	WELLNESS EXTRAS
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/290110	1231301	SN	THE WINNER
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/490131	1344981	S	THE FINANCIAL ADVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/111536	1117418	SN	THE CLUB & Design
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	73/298027	1213421	SN	THE CLASSIC
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	74/041182	1660372	SN	SOJOURNS
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/081135	2579955	Sn	SMALL BUSINESS CENTRAL & Design
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Innovations, Inc.) Affinion Publishing, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Publishing, Inc.)	76/029816	2605502	SN	SMALL BUSINESS CENTRAL
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

tus	Owner Status	App. No.		ry Reg. No.	Country	Trademark
vegisieren	Affinion Publishing, LLC		/8/471047	319/391	ŭ	INITIE-CASH ACCIDENT FLAIN
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.)	Affinion Benefits Group, LI Marketing Innovations Inc.)	75/922497	2461343	US	THE PLUS PACKAGE
Registered	ishing, LLC	Affinion Publishing, LLC	78/154447	2753100	US	PROGENY MARKETING INNOVATIONS
Registered	ishing, LLC	Affinion Publishing, LLC	78/155791	2819626	US	PROGENY DESIGN
Abandoned	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, L. Marketing Innovations Inc. Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	71430	IL	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE (Stylized)
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, L. Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	TN013498	TN	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE & Design
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, L. Marketing Innovations Inc. Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	13288	Ϋ́N	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE & Design
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, LI Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	12130	MO	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE & Design
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, L. Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	12348	GA	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE & Design
Registered	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Progeny Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care, Inc.	Affinion Benefits Group, L. Marketing Innovations Inc.) Long Term Preferred Care,	N/A	93000000625	FL	LONG TERM PREFERRED CARE & Design
	Preferred Care, Inc.	Long Term Pr				
Status	Owner		App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
CREDENTIALS	US	1466554	73/587889	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
Design only	US	2580094	76/127446	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc.	Registered
N	US	2380589	75/607911	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
NETMARKET	US	2380588	75/607910	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
NETMARKET	US	2141393	75/076932	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
NETMARKET	SU	2036825	75/033199	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
NETMARKET.COM	SU	2927426	76557317	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PRIVACY WATCH	SU	2000996	74/691728	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY, SAVE YOUR SANITY	SN	2475335	75/898972	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
ULTIMATE GUARD	SN	4115490	77/956806	Global Protection Solutions LLC	Registered
WATCH-GUARD	US	1232154	73/364625	Watchguard Registration Services, Inc.	Registered
WATCH-GUARD PREFERRED	SN	3734738	77/382414	Watchguard Registration Services, Inc.	Registered
AFFINIMAX	US	4128973	77/438760	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered

Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/206636	3510708	US	CARD COPS
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/891816	3958950	US	BUYERS ADVANTAGE
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/352979	3838324	US	BREACHSHIELD
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/209299	3443168	US	BIN PIN ALARM
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/254993	3477788	US	AUTOVANTAGE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	78/853382	3246891	US	AUTOVANTAGE
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/429946	3958137	US	AFFINION SECURITY CENTER
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/520453	3970946	US	AFFINION SECURITY CENTER
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/852696	3386711	US	AFFINION INTERNATIONAL
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/852721	3386712	US	AFFINION INTERNATIONAL
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/721392	3331525	US	AFFINION GROUP
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/721404	3353647	US	AFFINION GROUP
Registered	Affinion Group, Inc.	77/145890	3715721	US	AFFINION DIRECT RESPONSE GROUP
Registered	Affinion Group, Inc.	77/555654	3697710	$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{S}$	AFFINION DIRECT RESPONSE GROUP
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/905730	3594951	US	AFFINION BENEFITS GROUP
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/274022	3616812	US	DON'T BE CAUGHT OFF-GUARD
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	78/970415	3486570	US	DESTINATION SAVINGS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/752345	3929280	US	DESTINATION GUARD
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	78/964103	3443023	US	Design only
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/211842	3433506	US	DATASWEEP
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/616412	3914774	US	DATAFROG
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/618016	3914778	US	DATAFROG
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/085914	3763605	US	CREDIT ALERT
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/809897	3235383	US	COOLEXTRAS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	78/838145	3327510	US	COOLEXTRAS
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/929633	4230355	US	CONVENIENT HEALTH INSURANCE
Registered	Affinion Publishing, LLC	77/872456	4032177	US	CLASSIC SAVINGS
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/254077	3686651	US	CARD PATROL
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/227930	3528525	US	CARD COPS FRAUD ALARM
Registered	Trilegiant Corporation	77/206587	3479060	US	CARD COPS
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

ELITE REWARDS ENHANCED FRAUD PROTECTION PLUS EVERYDAY COOKING AT HOME EVERYDAY GROCERY SAVINGS	Country US US US US US	Reg. No. 2453903 3888899 3891267 3857879 3486557	App. No. 75/717895 77/891558 77/871561 77/764068 78/964163	Affinion Loyalty Group, Inc. Affinion Publishing, LLC Trilegiant Corporation Trilegiant Corporation Affinion Publishing, LLC	Status Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
EVERYDAY COOKING AT HOME EVERYDAY GROCERY SAVINGS	SO	3857879 3486557	77/764068 78/964163	Trilegiant Corporation Affinion Publishing, LLC	Regist Regist
EVERYDAY GUEST	US	3525429	77/244140	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
EVERYDAY SAVINGS AND REWARDS	US	3627762	77/256973	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
EVERYWHERE CASH SAVINGS	US	4046159	77/968179	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
EVERYWHERE CASH SAVINGS	US	4046158	77/968170	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
FRAUD ASSIST TOOLBOX	US	3764382	77/555199	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
FRAUD PROTECTION PLUS	US	3824562	77/891527	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
GET-YOU-THERE PROTECTION	US	4096634	77/920350	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
GO SMART	US	3841931	77/267681	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
GUESTGETAWAYS	US	3730248	77/697249	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
IDENTITY PROTECTION SUPPORT SERVICE	US	3681707	77/579613	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
IDENTITY SECURE IDENTITY THEFT PROTECTION	US	3775546	77/518247	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
IDENTITYSECURE	US	3656064	77/403605	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
IN SYNC WITH YOUR LIFESTYLE	US	4045928	77/837221	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
INSIDER VALUES	US	3428732	78/945295	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
INSIDER VALUES	US	3357446	78/740680	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
LEGAL ASSISTANT	US	3183093	78/690536	Connexions Loyalty, Inc.	Registered
LIVE TO SAVE	US	3794571	77/697245	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
MEMBERSECURE	US	3816675	77/765603	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
MERCHANT ALARM	US	3443166	77/206640	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
MYIDMATTERS	US	3842493	77/693470	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
PREDICT. PREVENT. PROTECT	SU	3438355	78/954724	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PRIVACY WATCH	US	3292132	78/841120	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PRIVACYWATCH	US	3379510	78/809238	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
REWARD & PROTECT	US	3782980	77/741164	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
S.A.F.E. SCORE	US	3367038	78/876741	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
SECUREALL	US	3360798	78/891289	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
SECUREALL	US	3768252	77/468235	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
SMALL BUSINESSES NEED BIG REWARDS	US	3673624	77/272855	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
TOTAL GUARD	US	3854395	77/621291	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
TOTAL WELLNESS FOR LESS	US	3878252	77/806247	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
VINEYARD DIRECT	US	3199783	78/695245	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
VIRTUAL TRACER	US	3464764	77/281417	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
WALLET SECURITY	US	3442873	78/911063	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
YOU DESERVE A SPECIAL TREAT	US	3583993	77/199491	Affinion Publishing, LLC	Registered
YOUR MECHANIC'S HOTLINE	US	3459823	77/107657	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PC SAFETYPLUS	CA	719259	1340598	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
PCSAFETYPLUS design	CA	719253	1340597	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered
BREACHSHEILD	СН	589358	55713	Trilegiant Corporation	Registered

Distinctive Departures	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions	1-800-FLY 4 LESS	CARD COPS	BREACHSHEILD	CARD COPS	BREACHSHEILD	CARD COPS	Trademark					
US	US	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	NO	ZA	ZA	ZA	ZA	ZA	ON	CTM	CTM	СН	Country
2488758	3599872	1662796	245356	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6286249	6963466	576813	Reg. No.
75/773120	77417195	74/108480	11088	21387	21386	21385	21384	21383	5202	6286249	6963466	60595	App. No.
Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	Trilegiant Corporation	Owner									
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	78/948,682	3,438,346	US	SAVINGS KEY®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	78/920,074	3,902,175	US	SAVINGSCIRCLE
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	77/475,619	3,816,129	US	RESERVATION REWARDS®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	77/475,616	3,816,128	US	RESERVATION REWARDS®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	77/475,611	3,791,865	US	RESERVATION REWARDS®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	76/547,716	3,047,421	SU	RESERVATION REWARDS®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	77/917,020	3,895,702	SU	INCENTIVE NETWORKS®
Registered	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	77/777,657	3,770,453	SU	COMPLETE SAVINGS
Registered	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	77/249685	3429989	US	vacationsdirect.com
Registered	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	77/356864	3556284	US	Tripforce
Registered	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	77/249692	3558402	SN	ORX
Registered	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions LLC	77/490473	3613679	US	Online Reward Exchange & Design
Status	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

m1,1	7	J. N.	A NT.)	O1-1-1
Tradellark	Country	Keg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
SHOPPER DISCOUNTS® REWARDS The premier online savings service	SN	3,710,982	77/476,705	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
SHOPPER DISCOUNTS® REWARDS The premier online savings service	US	3,710,984	77/476,711	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
SHOPPER DISCOUNTS® REWARDS The premier online savings service	US	3,710,983	77/476,708	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
TRAVEL VALUES PLUS®	US	2,591,465	76/316,616	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
WALLET SHIELD®	US	2,805,152	75/766,743	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
WEBLOYALTY®	US	3,025,350	76/584,569	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
webloyalty.com®	SU	2,532,560	75/645,334	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
RESERVATION REWARDS®	Canada	721,598	241977	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
WEBLOYALTY. COM®	Canada	732,485	1242027	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
WEBLOYALTY®	CTM	005376082	005376082	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
MY TIME REWARDS	CTM	006107651	* *	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
Loy@lty' Web	France	3074431	* *	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
Don't want to pay?®	US	3,742,818	77/268,852	Lift Media, Inc.	Registered
LIFT MEDIA®	US	3,439,678	77/253,698	Lift Media, Inc.	Registered

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Owner	Status
LITTLE BIRDIE	US	4057538	85/177,948	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
Shoppen Sparen	Germany	3020090708 302009070 54 854.1	302009070 854.1	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	Registered
INSTANTSAVE	US	2862997	75/788351	Prospectiv Direct, Inc.	Registered

Schedule C

COPYRIGHT SCHEDULE

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Shoppers advantage release/notice/letter.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-399-344 ¹
Buyers advantage release/notice/letter. CLNA	Trilegiant Corporation	3-399-345
AutoVantageTriWindow/announcement/questionnaire.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-402-274
Premier dining, dinner on us: liftnotc/reply form.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-474-986
Used car audit/outer envelope/survey/liftnote	Trilegiant Corporation	3-474-987
PrivacyGuardsee through report/letter/liftnote.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-476-096
HealthSavcr.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-542-543
Shopper's advantage notice/letter/release.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-886
Travel survey for traveler's advantage.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-887
CitiShopper triwindow/survey/notice/release.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-888
Premier CitiShopper survey/notice/release.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-889
IDM/snap pak for Auto Vantage.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-890
IDM/snap pak for shopper's advantage.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-891
IDM/snap pak for travelers advantage.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-550-892
Privacy guard notice/letter/release.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-551-445
Complete home release/notice/letter.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-551-448
CitiTravel notice/letter/release.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-551-449
Sears premier dining.	Trilegiant Corporation	3-572-952
Profitability and analysis date base system-Comp-U- Card: project outline/ Joseph DeBellis	Joseph DeBellis Company & Trilegiant Retail Services, Inc. (f/k/a Comp-U-Card)	143-797
Bonus Banking.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-042478
Member benefits.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-042-479
Timeless checking benefits.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-835
Hometown checking-come home to valuable extras.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-836
The winner-the ultimate checking account.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-837
The best in checking-discover checking at its best	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-838
Simply the best, experience the value.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-839
If you're 50 or over, join a celebration in checking	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-061-840

¹ Outstanding Credit Suisse lien(s) appear to be recorded against many of the copyright properties (see V3532D013, V3532D014, V3532D015, V3532D016).

38

Copyright	CMG Party	TX#
The merchandising catalog: a directory of marketing materials for your packaged checking program.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-132-280
CareFree 50+	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-844
Club 50 Plus . a new generation in checking.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-845
Fifty and Better, unlimited checking, discounts, \$100,000	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-846
accidental death insurance & more		
Banclub checking: a select group of quality benefits.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-847
Ultimate checking.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-848
Cheek Club the checking difference.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-849
Keynote checking: one of the best things about being 50.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-186-850
Look for the signs of checking value.	on text & artwork; Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Comoration)	4-381-917
Convenience, savings, security: three simple words, one big idea in	on text & artwork: Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison	4-381-918
checking.	Financial Corporation)	
Fifty and better: now you can own a masterpiece.	on text & artwork; Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Comoration)	4-381-919
Benefits request form	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-508-929
Hot summer savings, all year long	LLC	4-538-472
Checking extras that make a world of difference.	LLC (f/k/a F	4-561-775
Home inventory log.	LLC (f/k/a F	4-808-743
Asset organizer: to help you keep all your important financial and	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-744
personal information in one easily accessible location.	V. C	1 000 715
Direct Office Joilli.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (I/k/a r1S1 Madison Financial Comparation)	4-808-745
Free medical emergency data card	Affinion Benefits Group LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-747
Quest.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-748
Family story teller.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-749
Family story teller.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-750
Travelers Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-751
Asset organizer: to help you keep all your important financial and	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-752
Family budget log.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-753
Home inventory log	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-754
Auto emergency information log	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-755
Document and personal property registry form.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-756
Credit card expense log.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-757

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
AutoVantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-758
Key ring protection.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-759
Sojourns magazine.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-760
Traveler's Advantage.	LLC	4-808-761
Discount pharmacy service.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-762
Discount pharmacy service.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-763
Eye care savings.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-764
Key ring registration.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-765
Shoppers Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-766
Safe deposit box.	LLC	4-808-767
Data Reminder Service.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-768
Medical data source.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-769
Discount medical emergency data card: Medical emergency data	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-770
Caru.		
Medical leager your easy-to-complete record of medical expenses and insurance action.	Allimon Benefits Group, LLC (I/K/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-//1
Medical insurance filing assistance.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-772
Traveler's Physician Network.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-773
Dining Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-774
Medical emergency data card for joint account holder.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-775
Savers Club discount book.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-776
Savers Club discount book.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-777
Traveler's Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-778
Credit card protection service.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-779
Credit card protection service.	LLC	4-808-780
Emergency Cash Advance Service.	LLC	4-808-781
Car rental discounts.	LLC	4-808-782
Auto Vantage.	LLC	4-808-783
Long-distance travel card	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-784
CheCash.	LLC	4-808-785
Grocery coupons.	LLC	4-808-786
Buyers Advantage: protect your purchases-no extra paperwork.	LLC	4-808-787
\sim	LLC	4-808-788
ID Network Safety Service.	LLC	4-808-789
Dining Advantage	(f/k/a F	4-808-790

America
034457

40

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Regional discount book.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-808-791
Purchase Award Points.		4-808-792
Sojourns magazine.		4-810-093
Medical insurance log.		4-810-094
Auto trip routing.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-810-095
Half-price hotels.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-810-096
Luggage protection.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-810-097
Rx Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-810-098
Rx Advantage.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	4-810-099
Preserving two precious resources-Time & money.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a FISI Madison Financial Corporation)	5-015-055
PERLS: Professional ESOP Repurchase Liability Software: user	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a	2-931-488
manual.	Benefit Consultants, Inc.))	
PERLS 3.0.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Benefit Consultants, Inc.)	4-327-408
North American employee ownership survey results.	Affinion Benefits Group, LLC (f/k/a Benefit Consultants, Inc.) & Western	5-200-864
	Compensation and Benefits Consultants	
The Pizitz way of saying "thank you" for your valued patronage / Richard Pizitz.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	162-501
Yours free for six months: the most valuable protection you may	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	162-502
ever have.	Card Bureau of America)	
Credit card registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	179-365
The Hot-Line program.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	179-366
	Card Bureau of America)	
Free of charge Return the enclosed certificate and receive a	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	181-801
valuable service that protects you when your credit cards are lost or	Card Bureau of America)	
courtesy of Union 76 / Richard Jefferson		
Union 76 says "Thank you" for your valued patronage, absolutely free.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	181-802
Union 76 says "Thank you" for your valued patronage, introducing absolutely free.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	181-803
Free a valuable service for our credit card customers: temporary membership card.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	205-922
An Important announcement to our credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	205-923

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Free of charge Return the enclosed certificate and become eligible for a valuable service that protects you	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	205-924
Certificate for our credit card holders only.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	205-925
See the whole year at a glance with this giant 24" x 38" mylar plastic-coated 1979 datemaker calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	205-926
Free This distinctive mylar plastic-laminated Datemaker calendar, a \$9.95 value.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	205-927
Free from Gulf Please accept this indispensable mylar plastic- laminated 1979 datemaker calendar	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	205-928
Free This distinctive 24" x 38" mylar plastic-laminated Datemaker calendar—a \$9.95 value: Arco-our way of saying "happy new year".	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	211-200
An Important announcement to all VISA cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	211-202
Medical history form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	211-203
Certificate for Shell credit card customers only.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	224-498
To get your free Hot-Line services simply.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-134
The Visa way of saying "Thank you" for your valued patronage.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-135
An Important announcement to all Visa cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-136
Free A valuable gift from Orange State Life.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-137
An Important announcement to all Master Charge cardholders.	SafeCard Services, Inc. d b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America	234-138
An Important announcement to all Hyatt guests.	SafeCard Services, Inc. d b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America	234-139
Free Announcing a free credit card service for al! Summark cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-140
An Important announcement to all N A C credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-141
Free of charge Return the enclosed certificate and receive a valuable service that protects you when your credit cards are lost or stolen, yours at no cost for six full months, courtesy of Sunmark	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	234-142

42

275-651	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Certificate for Gulf travel card customers only.
275-650	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free of charge Return the enclosed certificate and become eligible for a valuable service that protects you when your credit cards are lost or stolen.
275-648		Personal household inventory.
257-787	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The Master Charge way of saying "thank you" for your valued patronage.
248-884		The Car Club route request letter.
248-883	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	Car Club warning stickers.
248-882	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all Master Charge cardholders
248-881	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Here are your Hot-Line key tags.
248-880	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all May Company cardholders.
248-877	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	The Car Club date-minder registration form.
236-186	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all GulfTravcl Card customers.
236-185	SafeCard Services, Inc.	Free A gift you'll enjoy 365 days a year: a \$9 95 value, yours for the asking.
236-184	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. National Home Protection Association)	Certificate for Gulf Travel Card customers only.
236-183	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all Gulf Travel Card customers.
236-182	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Your free credit card protection services are now in effect.
236-180	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	Free from Gulf Please accept this indispensable, mylar plastic-laminated 1979 Datemaker calendar: just return the enclosed certificate.
236-179	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	Gulf gift certificate, free 1979 Datemaker calendar: our way of saying happy New Year.
236-178	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	Free This distinctive 24" x 38" mylar plastic-laminated Datemaker calendar, a \$9 95 value: Our way of saying "happy New Year"
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright
	-	

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
The CarClub automobile registration form with membership card: no. C-165.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	301-074
A Valuable free service for Arco credit card customers: no. 0962A.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	301-075
		301-076
Sears Library Service gift certificate, free 1979 datemaker calendar: no. 1026C.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	301-077
The CarClub "nomograph" mileage calculator.		301-079
Free from Sears Please accept this practical, Mylar plastic-laminated 1979 datemaker calendar: no. 1026L.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	301-080
Date-Minder registration form: no. M-578.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	301-081
Announcing, an additional valuable protection and the termination of the introductory period.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. National Home Protection Association)	302-204
Personal household inventory form, please fill in your Shell credit card number.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. National Home Protection Association)	302-205
No thanks.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. National Home Protection Association)	302-206
Shell's way of saying "Thank you" for your valued patronage.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	302-207
An Important announcement to all Shell credit card holders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	302-209
Certificate for Shell credit card holders only, to get your free hot- line services, simply	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	302-210
Membership guide: details on your emergency Hot-Line services and how they work.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	322-170
Date-minder registration form / Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-311
Certificate for G. Fox & Company cardholders only.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-312
G. Fox & Company Hot-Line solicitation letter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-313
G. Fox & Company Hot-Line solo pack insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-314
Joskes hot-line renewal letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-315
Credit card registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-316

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Joskes hot-line renewal no-match letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-317
Gulf's 1980 DateMinder calendar certificate	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	405-318
Arco's "Stamp" insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	405-319
Mobil's 1980 appointment book solicitation letter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	405-320
Gulf's 1980 calendar brochure.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	405-321
Statement of terms.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	405-322
The 1980 almanac appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	405-323
Korvettes's sic 1980 appointment book insert.		405-324
Gift certificate, free 1980 almanac appointment book.		405-325
No thanks.	k/a SafeCard	421-165
A A Amorion Airlines		107 515
A A, Andrivan Andrivs.	Card Bureau of America)	16/70TO
A A, American Airlines: credit card registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	427-546
Invitation.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	427-547
Shell Oil Company.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	427-548
Divity.	Card Bureau of America) Trilegiant Comparation (flk/s SafeCard Services Inc. 4 h a Hot-I inc Credit	127_5/10
1 IZARZ.	Card Bureau of America)	127-010
Gulf's 1980 DateMinder calendar solicitation letter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	428-336
Gulf's 1980 DateMinder calendar insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	428-337
This practical calendar, in home or office, can help your whole family function efficiently: item no. 2, yours for only \$9.95 from Sears Library Service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	434-730
Yours from Sears: 2 sensational, useful items for 1980, a gold-color embossed 1980 almanac appointment book and a plastic-laminated 1980 DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	434-731
Dear DateMinder subscriber.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	434-732

516-969	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell \$1.00 check solo piece "up front"
516-968	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Sterns \$1.00 check solo piece "free".
516-967	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Gertz \$1.00 check solo piece "free".
516-966	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Mobil 1981 almanac appointment book renewal "bound in beautiful leather"
516-965	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney 1981 appointment book solo "worth \$9.95 free".
479-240	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check.
476-501	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	A Service to protect you when your new Master card/Visa card or any other credit cards you carry are lost or stolen: absolutely free.
476-500	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Keep your guard up.
476-499	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	A \$1.00 check is enclosed, deposit or cash it at your bank: it's a real, live check.
476-498	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	A \$1.00 check is enclosed, deposit or cash it at your bank: it's a real, live check.
434-739	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Sears Library Service certificate: 1980 almanac appointment book. 1980 DateMinder calendar.
434-738	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Order/option card: do not return this card unless you check one of these boxes.
434-737	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free This handsome 7 1/2" x 9 1/4" 1980 deluxe almanac appointment book bound in beautiful leather.
434-736	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free This distinctive 24" x 37" mylar plastic-laminated DateMinder calendar, a \$9.95 value: Shell's way of helping you plan 1980.
434-735	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Deposit or cash the enclosed \$2.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check.
434-734	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free This handsome 7 1/2" x 9 1/4" 1980 deluxe almanac appointment book bound in beautiful leather: Our way of saying, "Happy New Year".
434-733	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	This practical appointment book, in home or office, can help your whole family function efficiently: item no. 1, yours for only \$9.95 from Sears Library Service.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX#
American Airlines 6 months free Hot-Line solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	516-970
An Important announcement to all Texaco travel card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	516-971
Free Return the enclosed credit card application today and you are eligible to receive a valuable free service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	516-972
Conoco Hot-Line 6 months free solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	516-973
Gulf \$1.00 check solo piece "up-front" with 3 year option: code no. 2047A.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	526-902
Southeast Services, Inc., Visa \$1.00 check solo piece "up-front": code no. 2036E.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	526-903
Gulf \$1.00 check solo piece "up-front": code no. 2047.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	526-904
Gulf 1980 DateMinder calendar & N H P A mini-file (free) solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	530-943
Gulf 1980 N H P A mini-file (free) solo piece.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	530-944
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	530-945
How did we rate with you?	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	530-946
Gulf hot-line "stamp" reissue insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	530-947
May Company catalogue order form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	536-752
J C Penney appointment book worth \$9.95 free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	536-753
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	537-998
Free from Gulf Pay only \$2.99 each for postage, handling, and service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	537-999
J C Penney 1981 appointment book worth \$9.95 free.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-000
The New 1981 DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-001

Copyright	CMG Party	#XT
The New 1981 DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-002
Reserve your 1981 almanac appointment book Reserve your 1981 DateMinder wall calendar Act now to take advantage of a special savings, buy 2 of either item and save over \$7.00 or buy 2 of both products and you save over \$15.90.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-003
Two gifts from Sears Please accept these 2 practical gifts, a gold-color embossed 1981 almanac appointment book and a plastic-laminated 1981 DateMinder calendar, just return the enclosed gift certificate to reserve yours.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-004
Free from Gulf Pay only \$2.99 each for postage, handling, and service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-005
Free from Gulf Pay only \$2.99 each for postage,	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-006
handling, and service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	
Free 1981 "mini-file" household organizer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-007
Free from Gulf Pay only \$2.99 each for postage, handling, and service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-008
Free 1981 appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-009
Free 1981 DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-010
The New 1981 almanac appointment book: code no. AL306.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-046
The New 1981 almanac appointment book: code no AL304.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-047
Order/option form: code no. A210.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-048
Order/option form: code no. D122.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-049
Order/option form: code no. A212.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-050
DateMinder registration form: code no. M723 / a Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-051

538-069	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank new member letter with key: code no. L515.
538-068	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	DateMinder registration form: code no. M712 a Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America.
538-067	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Important notice for C C registration (Alaska & Hawaii): code no. M708.
538-066	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	"30-second" credit card registration form: code no. C180.
538-065	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell renewal letter: code no. L463.
538-064	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco renewal Hot-Line letter: code no. L474.
538-063	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Option card: code no. M657.
538-062	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free credit card protection plan.
538-061	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all Firestone cardholders.
538-060	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Firestone DateMinder registration form: code no M722.
538-059	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Option card: code no. M656.
538-058	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Korvettes H. L. coverage exp. letter: code no. M683.
538-057	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Gulf Hot-Line reminder letter: code no. L493.
538-056	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank renewal letter: code no. L497.
538-055	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The May Company renewal letter: code no. L436.
538-054	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank new member (standard up front) letter: code no. L516.
538-053	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Union up-front new member letter: code no. L520.
538-052	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell up-front new member Hot-Line letter: code no. L511.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Texaco new member letter: code no. L476.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-070
2 free gifts for Gulf credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-071
Credit card registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-072
Your credit card protection services are now in effect. They could	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	538-073
save you time, money, and aggravation, so please follow these important instructions.	Card Bureau of America)	
No thanks.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-074
No thanks.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-075
The New 1981 DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-076
The New 1981 Mini-File household organizer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	538-077
Think of your credit cards as cash. Thieves do.	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	538-078
Free You pay only \$2.99 postage, handling, and service charge. This mini-file household organizer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-022
Your free credit card protection services are now in effect. They could save you time, money, and aggravation, so please follow these important instructions.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-023
Your credit card protection services are now in effect. They could save you time, money, and aggravation, so please follow these important instructions.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	51-024
An Important announcement to our cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-025
Now your credit cards are protected 9 ways.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-026
You carry a N C N B Visa card. Do you carry 1 or more of the cards below?	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-027
Observation/evaluation form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	551-028

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Standard up-front store new member letter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-745
Hot-Line E. A. T. \$100.00 up-front letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-746
Standard retail store renewal letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-747
Gulf up-front new member letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-748
Bank new member letter with airline ticket	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-749
Hot-Line conversion letter (from 3 to 5 years)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-750
Your free credit card protection services are now in effect.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	561-751
Texaco (Hot-Line) cancellation confirmation	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	563-443
Your J C Penney credit card registration services are now in effect. They could save you time, money, and aggravation, so please follow these important instructions.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	563-444
The New 1981 personal appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	563-445
Important notice regarding your key tag.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	563-446
Credit card list revision.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	63-447
An Important announcement to Texaco travel card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-904
Enrollment-Hot-Line credit card protection.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-905
Free credit card protection plan.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-906
An Important announcement to our cardholders- Southwest Bankcard Center.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-907
1st City National Bank of Houston renewal letter, \$100 cash	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-908

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
An Important announcement to all Hecht's customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-909
1st City National Bank of Houston renewal letter and emergency airline ticket	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-910
Hot-Line account activation program.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	580-911
Welcome Here arc the 1981 Guinness book of world records and 1981 World Almanac and Book of facts you ordered.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-638
An Important announcement to all Gertz cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-639
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-640
Hot-Line renewal letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-641
Your credit card protection services arc now in effect.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-642
Your free credit card protection services are now in effect.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-643
DateMinder registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-644
Your free credit card protection services are now in effect.	Trilegiant Corporation (fk/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-645
J C Penney credit card registration service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	586-646
Gulf \$2.99 Guinn and/or almanac solo: code no. 3022	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-787
Gulf \$2.99 almanac solo: code no. 3020	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-788
Texaco calendar solo-free: code no. 2088	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-789
Sears 1981 appointment book/calendar solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-790
Gulf \$1.00 up-front solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-791
Hechts \$1.00 up-front solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-792

52

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
An Important announcement to J C Penney credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-793
Amoco 3 year offer "solo": code no. CP 1080-U	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-794
Amoco six months offer "solo": code no. CP 1080-F	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-795
Amoco 18 months for price of 12 "solo": code no. CP 1080-18	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-796
Amoco \$1 check, upfront "solo": code no. CP 1080-C	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-797
Amoco SI check, upfront "solo" with 3 year option: code no. CP 1080-0	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-798
Amoco 6 months free, red solo: code no. CP 1080-SA	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-799
Gimbel \$1.00 upfront solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-800
How did we rate with you?	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-801
Gulf \$3.00 up-front solo: code no. 3045	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-802
Arco change of address verification solo: code no. 3014	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-803
Dateminder registration form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	590-804
Gulf 1980 DateMinder Calendar and almanac appointment book (free) solo mailing piece	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	596-421
Free from Gulf Pay only 52.99 each for postage, handling, and service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	597-509
Hot-Line change of address information card	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-281
Texaco cancellation thank you card	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-282
Fidelity National Bank of Baton Rouge's Hot-Line solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-283
Your Mini-File household organizer and how to use it.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-284

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Gulf-\$2.99 free Guinness solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-285
Standard 1981 order/option renewal card for Mini-File	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-286
Script—banks-six months free (with no C C R F)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	601-287
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank: it's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	604-024
Absolutely free: The 1981 hardcover "special edition" World Almanac & book of facts (regularly \$9.95) just for examining the 1981 hardcover Guinness book of world records	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	604-025
Dear Hot-line member.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	604-026
Texaco welcome letter 1981 Guinness	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	605-131
Gulf welcome letter for 1981 World almanac	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	605-132
2 free gifts for Gulf credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	605-133
This hardbound 976-page, 198! special edition of the World Almanac and book of facts.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	605-134
Absolutely free This hardcover 672-page, 1981 edition Guinness Book of world records.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	605-135
Open a Hecht's charge account now.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	617-823
An Important announcement to all Bon cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-106
An Important announcement to all Stern's cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-107
An Important announcement to all Dryden's customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-108
An Important announcement to all Kaufmann's cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-109
An Important announcement to all Meier & Frank cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-110

Copyright

CMG Party

TX#

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
J. C. Penney: "6 months free C C R S"	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	633-129
Order form.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	636-026
Texaco new member welcome letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	636-027
Announcing an additional valuable benefit: you soon become eligible for \$100.00 cash in case of emergency	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	636-028
Reminder, if you haven't done so already, complete the enclosed credit card registration form and return it to us right away	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	636-030
Here are 3 ways to tell your cardholders that Master Charge is becoming MasterCard—and to generate substantial income to boot	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	636-656
You carry a Visa card. Do you carry 1 or more of the cards below? If so, tear out that "stamp" and read the important message inside.	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	638-851
You carry a N C N B Visa card. Do you carry 1 or more of the cards below? If so, tear out that "stamp" and read the important message inside.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-853
You carry a MasterCard. Do you carry 1 or more of the cards below? If so, tear out that "stamp" and read the important message inside.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-854
Gulf Guinness/World almanac upfront solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-855
Hot-Line 5-year/lifetime solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-856
Arco 6 months free hot-line without copy on envelope	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-857
Arco hot-line solo with paper ID card upfront	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-858
Arco hot-line 3-year up-front	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-859
Arco 6 months free hot-line with copy on envelope	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-860
Arco hot-line solo" # 1-3 year up-front	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-861
Arco "welcome letter" for hot-line up-front	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-862

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
J C Penney appointment book & reminder service - fulfillment	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-863
May Company hot-line catalogue bangtail	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	638-864
May Company hot-line remit bangtail	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	638-865
You carry a Visa card or MasterCard. Do you carry 1 or more of the cards below? If so, tear out that "stamp" and read the important message inside.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	638-866
u haven't done so already, complete the enclosed	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	645-017
c. It's a	Trilegiant Corporation (fk/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	646-996
A \$1.00 cheek is enclosed. Deposit or cash it at your bank. It's a real, live check.	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	646-997
Free for six months with your new GulfCard-protection for every credit card you carry	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-241
Handbook of credit card protection services: important notice, J.C. Penney.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-242
octical 1981 Mini-File household organizer worth \$10.00 is boolutely free-to-keep, just for examining J. K. Lasser's ble guide-Your income tax	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-243
they work.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-244
An Important announcement to all Dey's card holders.	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	649-245
Texaco 1981 calendar free offer insert	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-246
Texaco Guinness insert-free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-247
Gulfs 1981 Guinness free insert	Trilegiant Corporation (fk/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-248
Direct Hot-Line renewal statement with I.D. card	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	649-249
Gulf welcome letter, Guinness/World almanac combo, new member	Trilegiant Corporation (fk/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	649-250

ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 649-255 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 658-327 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 658-328 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 658-329 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 658-759 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 660-713 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 660-714 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 660-715 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 753-016 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 753-018 ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 753-018		
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-line calculator slip: code no. M858)
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2 free gifts for Sunoco/DX credit card customers: for active accounts only.
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Meier & Frank bangtail, 6 months free with dateminder reminder: (code no. 3210)
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1981 Guinness/World Almanac bounceback order cards (code GWM 101)
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney-buy mini-file & tax guide, get money book free solo ("arc you giving gifts to the I R S?"
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney \$1 check up-front mini-file and tax guide solo
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney \$3 check up-front mini-file & tax guide solo
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Along with the book(s) you ordered, you are eligible to use a toll-free reference service: GWM 103.
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Along with the book(s) you ordered, you are eligible to use a toll-free reference service: GWM 102.
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco, Guinness World Almanac solo-\$2.99 free
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	First Bank of New Haven Hot-Line solo
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Arco H-L renewal letter, "You and thousands of other Arco credit card customers"
	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J. C. Penney credit card registration form
ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 649-254	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J. C. Penney credit card registration & key tag form with I.D. card
ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 649-253	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Guinness & World almanac book return slip
ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 649-252	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J. C. Penney update form & no-thanks card
ss, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit 649-251	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco update form & no-thanks card
# XT	CMG Party	Copyright

753-038	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Conoco Hot-Line reminder letter: code no. L559
753-037	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney 198] mini-file, tax guide welcome letter: code no.
753-036	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney 1981 "Everyone's money book," mini-file & tax guidewelcome letter: code no. MF-208
753-035	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line renewal letter: code no. L534S
753-034	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank hot-line renewal letter
753-033	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Your six month free credit card protection services are now in effect.
753-032	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line reminder letter: code no. L562
753-031	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Reminder-if you haven't done so already, complete the enclosed credit card registration form and return it to us right away.
753-030	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Summark Industries H-L/E A T \$100, 6 months free renewal letter
753-029	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney, "Here is your tax guide": slip
753-028	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Announcing an additional valuable protection and the termination of the introduction period
753-027	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line change of billing from major purchase card to MC/Visa: letter
753-026	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Enrollment-Hot-Line credit card protection: TM 115.
753-025	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	N H P A standard renewal letter: code no. FH 679L
753-024	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line solo, 6 months free/E A T, 1 year/\$12: code no. 3215(E)
753-023	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney C C R S \$1 check. 1 year-S12 6 months free solo: code no. 3194)
753-022	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line solo, 6 months free/E A T 1 year at \$15: code no. 3216(F)
753-021	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line solo, U-F, E A T, 1/3/5 year lifetime with publishers note: code no. 3225 (L)
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
J C Penney mini-file/ "Your income tax" card: code no. MF109	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	753-039
Your credit card protection services arc now in effect, they could save you time, money and aggravation: so please follow these important instructions.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	763-016
An Important announcement to all Pizitz cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-188
A SI .00 check is enclosed. Deposit or cash it at your bank. It's a real, live check.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-189
An Important announcement to Conoco credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-190
An Important announcement to all Texaco travel card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-191
The DateMinder calendar.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-192
Hot-line credit card protection program.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-193
Handbook of credit card protection services.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-194
Handbook of credit card protection services.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-195
Our way of saying "Thanks"	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-196
An Important announcement to all G. Fox cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-197
Handbook of credit card protection services.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-198
Sunoco Guinness/World almanac combination solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-199
An Important announcement to all Kaufmann's cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-200
Michigan Bankcard 6 months free Hot-Line solo: code no. 3169	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-201
Master Charge is becoming MasterCard: please read this important announcement carefully code no. 3186	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-202

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Gulf \$1.00 check, 6 months free Hot-Line solo: code no. 3167	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-203
Here is your new MasterCard: please read this important announcement carefully: code no. 3185	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-204
An Important announcement to all O'Neil's charge customers: code no. 1081-3368	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-205
An Important announcement to all O'Neil's charge customers: code no. 3191	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-206
Texaco mid-year calendar announcement	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-207
Shell Hot-Line with emergency airline tickets-\$15./year, \$39./3 year solo: code no. 781-3205	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-208
National Car Rental: enroll in Hot-Line now for as little as \$12 and get a calculator worth \$15, free: Code no. 681-3261	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-209
May Company, Guinness with reference service insert: code no. 681-3258	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-210
Arco Hot-Line with emergency airline ticket & free calculator: code no. 681 -3200	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-2! 1
An Important announcement to all Jordan Marsh cardholders: code no. 2026A	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-212
An Important announcement to all our cardholders: code no. 581-3228	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-213
Handbook of credit card protection services: important notice code no. 781-3206	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-214
Free credit card calculator just for giving Hot-Line a try: National Car Rental: code no. 681-3217	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-215
J C Penney, Guinness with reminder service billing slip code no. 38 81-3 1131	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-216
Mobil appointment book renewal with reminder service: code no. A223	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-217
Get an 80-page 1982 pocket diary' absolutely free just for examining the annual companion appointment book or calendar: code no. 781-3308	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-218
Shell calendar renewal with reminder service at \$9.95 & \$1.95 solo: code no. D136	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-219

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Gulf calendar renewal with reminder service: code no. D133	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-220
Texaco calendar renewal with reminder service at \$9.95 & \$1.95: code no. D133	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-221
Taste 3 slices of one of the world's finest tasting fruitcakes, free Gulf code no. 3416D	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-222
An Important announcement to all our cardholders: Pizitz: code no. 581-3226	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-223
Get an 80-page 1982 pocket diary absolutely free just for examining the annual companion appointment book or calendar: code no. 781-3309	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-224
Citibank protection plus with emergency airline tickets solo: code no. 681-3262	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-225
An Important announcement to all Pomeroy's cardholders	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-226
An Important announcement to all Citibank cardmembers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-227
Gulf \$2.99 world almanac with reference service solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-333
Gulf calendar/appointment book combo with reminder service solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-712
North Carolina National Bank, 6 months free with E A T solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-713
J C Penney, buy appointment book, get pocket planner free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-714
Strouss Hot-Line "take one" with dateminder service	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	798-715
2 free gifts for our credit card customers, for active accounts only: code no. 3391	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-532
Taste 3 slices of one of the world's finest tasting fruitcakes: code no. 2234	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-533
An Important announcement to our cardholders: code no. 3397	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-534
2 free gifts for our credit card customers, for active accounts only: code no. 3440	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-535

839-553	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Your N H P A membership is now in effect: code no. FH678
839-552	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The New special edition 1982 World Almanac and book of facts: Code no. WM20I
839-551	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free 1982 appointment book: code no. 3428
839-550	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2 free gifts for Gulf credit card customers, for active accounts only: code no. 3333
839-549	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free Guinness book of world records: code no. 3436
839-548	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2 free gifts for our credit card customers, for active accounts only: code no. 3385
839-547	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free The World almanac and book of facts . code number 3439
839-546	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The New special edition 1982, Guinness book of world records: Code no. GM204
839-545	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Free credit card calculator (a \$15.00 value) for active accounts only: code no. 3371
839-544	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Taste 3 slices of one of the world's finest tasting fruitcakes, free . Code no. 2201
839-543	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The New 1982 DateMinder calendar: Code no. D139
839-542	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The New 1982 DateMinder calendar: Code no. D134
839-541	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	This distinctive 24 inches X 37 inches plastic-laminated 1982 DateMinder calendar, a \$9.95 value: Code no. 3433-3
839-540	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all Steinbach cardholders code no. 3458
839-539	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	An Important announcement to all Howlands cardholders . code no. 3457
839-538	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2 free gifts for our charge card customers, for our customers only: code no. 3449
839-537	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Visa, apply now and get a valuable service free for 6 months: Code no. 3404
839-536	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney important gift certificate enclosed: code no. 3234
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
J C Penney calendar &/or appointment book solo with reminder service: code no. 3197	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-554
J C Penney 1982 appointment book and matching 1982 pocket diary, worth \$12.95 free: Code no 3328	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-555
Arco renewal letter, 6 months free with E.A T: code no L542	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-556
Gulf calendar renewal with reminder service (code no. DI33)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-557
Citibank Protection Plus new member letter: code no. L578	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-558
The New 1982 personal appointment book: code no. A225	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-559
Texaco renewal letter with \$100 cash: code no. L579	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-560
2 free gifts for our charge card customers, for our customers only: code no. 3450	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-561
Free 1982 appointment book: code no. 3426	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-562
Thalhimer's hot-line solo, 3 year lifetime with free calculator: code no. 3375	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-563
Personal household inventory: code FH682	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	839-564
Lerner Hot-Line solo, 6 months free: (code no. 3480)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	848-832
May Cohen's 6 months free Hot-Line solo: (code no. 3468)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	848-833
Two gifts from Sears: a gold-color embossed 1982 deluxe appointment book and a plastic-laminated 1982 DateMinder	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-876
Free Pay only \$2.99 for handling, postage, and reference service. This hardcover 704-page 1982 special edition Guinness book of world records.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-877
Gulf world almanac apology postcard (1981 book): (code no. WL304)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-878
The New special edition 1982 World Almanac and book of facts: 80% updated	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-879

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Absolutely free A service to protect you when any of your credit cards are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours absolutely free for the next six months	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-880
Free from Steinbach Pay only \$2.99 each for postage, handling, and Dateminder reminder service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-881
An Important announcement to all Gimbels cardholders introducing free A service to protect you if your Gimbels card (or	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-882
any other credit card you carry) are sic lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours at no cost for the next six months.		
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$ 1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-883
Get a free credit card calculator, just for enrolling in Hot-Line on a no-risk 1 year trial.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-884
An Important announcement to all Gimbels cardholdersabsolutely free A service to protect you when any of your credit	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-885
cards are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours absolutely free for the next six months		
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-886
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-887
Free from Gulf Pay only \$2.99 for postage, handling, and reference service. The hardcover 1982 special edition Guinness book of world records (a \$10.95 value)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-888
Taste 3 slices of one of the world's finest tasting fruitcakes, free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-889
An Important announcement to all Gimbels cardholdersabsolutely free A service to protect you when any of your credit cards are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours absolutely free for the next six months	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-890
An Important announcement to all cardholders- introducing free A service to protect you if your Frederick & Nelson card (or any other credit card you carry) are sic lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours at no cost for the next six months.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-891

		11 (201
Copyright	CMG Party	Ιλ#
An Important announcement to all Michigan Bankard cardholders—absolutely free A service to protect you if your Visa, MasterCard, or any of your other credit cards are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours absolutely free for the next six months	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-892
Visa, apply now and get a valuable service free for 6 months	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-893
Arco Hot-Line w/emergency airline tickets, \$12, solo: (code no. 3379)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-894
An Important announcement to all Strouss cardholders- introducing free A service to protect you if your Strouss card (or any other	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-895
credit cards you carry) are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours at no cost for the next six months.		
An Important announcement to all cardholders-introducing free A service to protect you if your Visa/MasterCard cards (or any other	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-896
credit cards you carry) are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours at no cost for the next six months.		
An Important announcement to J C Penney credit card customers. Try it free of charge for the next six months, then decide. A service	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-897
to protect you if your new J C Penney card or any of your other credit cards are lost or stolen. A \$12.00 annual value, yours		
absolutely free for the next six months		
Want instant Strouss credit? It's in your cards	Trilegiant Corporation (fk/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-898
Do you carry any one or more of the credit cards shown on these "stamps?" If so, you qualify for free Hot-Line protection.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-899
An Important announcement to our cardholders. Absolutely free Important credit card protection from the Hot-Line Credit Card	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-900
Bureau of America. A \$12.00 annual value, yours at no cost whatsoever for the next six months		
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1,00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-901
Free Credit card calculator	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-902
Handbook of credit card protection services.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-903

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Free credit card calculator (a \$15.00 value)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	852-904
Free Pay only \$2.99 for postage, handling, and reference service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-905
Try Hot-Line at no cost for 30 days and get a calculator worth \$15, free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-906
Free of charge Return the enclosed certificate and become eligible for a valuable service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-907
Landmark Union Trust Hot-Line solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-908
2 free gifts for our credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-909
2 free gifts for Gulf credit card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-910
Yes send me \$1.00.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-911
Change of address service: please examine carefully.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-912
We'll pay you \$ 1.00 to protect your credit cards free for the next six months.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-913
Free This distinctive 24" X 37" plastic-laminated 1982 DateMinder calendar, a \$9.95 value.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-914
Your 1982 "mini-file" household organizer is on reserve and ready for shipment.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-915
The New special edition 1982 Guinness book of world records	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	S 52-916
2 free gifts for Howlands charge card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-917
2 free gifts for Steinbach charge card customers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-918
Rainier National Bank 6 months free solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-919
The New special edition 1982 World Almanac and book of facts	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-920
Protection plus from Citibank protects all your bank credit cards, department store cards, gas cards, and travel cards.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-921

Americas	
9034457	
_	

67

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
An Important announcement to all Loveman's cardholders	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-922
Announcing an additional valuable benefit: you become eligible for the emergency airline ticket service when your membership is continued for another year	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-923
Your six months free credit card protection services arc now in effect	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-924
Here is the fruitcake you ordered.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-925
Dear hot-line customer, enclosed is your free credit card calculator	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-926
Yours for \$1 plus \$1.95 for postage (plus tax if any) and reminder service.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-927
An Important announcement to all Charming Shoppes cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-928
Handbook of credit card protection services: important notice.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-929
An Important announcement to all cardholders.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-930
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	852-931
Open a Hecht's charge account now.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	857-856
1982 Guinness book of world records	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	861-453
Howland Guinness/almanac combo solo @ \$2.99 with reference service	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	880-216
Deposit or cash the enclosed \$1.00 check at your bank. It's a real, live check	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	880-217
The New special edition 1982 Guinness book of world records.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	880-218
Sears Guinness & almanac combo solo (code number 2409)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	914-247
NHPA member handbook: details on your NHPA membership services, how they work, and how to use them.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-471

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Try Hot-Line at no cost for 30 days and get a gift credit card calculator (worth \$15.00)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-472
Free A service to protect you if your Kaufmann's credit card (or any other credit cards you carry) arc lost or stolen.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-473
Arco customer satisfaction card for calendar	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-474
Liberty House free appointment book w/Hot-Line, solo	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-475
Shell V I. P. renewal letter	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-476
J C Penney CCRS Bangtail	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-477
Important notice regarding your free calculator.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-478
The DateMinder calendar & deluxe appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	920-479
Two great books worth \$20.90, yours for just \$1.00 each.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-281
Absolutely free This handsome 71/2"x91/4" deluxe 1982 appointment book (A \$9.95 value)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-282
Get this beautiful globe of the earth free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-283
Appointment book worth \$9.95 free	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-284
Want additional copies? Return this card.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-285
The New 1982 personal appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-286
Here is the free fruitcake sampler you ordered.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-287
The New 1982 deluxe appointment book.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-288
Texaco-change of address.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	924-289
Arco Guinness/almanac solo with reference service (code no. 3446)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	925-295

	May Company take-one application.	Union Hot-Line solo, with free calculator.	J C Penney C C R S free key tag solo.	1 C Penney credit card registration service solo with free calculator.	Shell V. I. P. Hot-Line data mailer: code no. 3692.	Lowe's free Guinness/almanac or calculator offer insert with sales slip.	Emergency medical card protection plan / W. M. Stalcup.	Think of your credit cards as cash. Start protecting them absolutely free.	Shell hot-line insert with free calculator; code no. 3549.	Notice of annual meeting of shareholders to be held April 19, 1982.	Credit card protection in force: respond now to avoid expiration.	Arco magazine registration form.	Important information	Share Hot-Line with a friend	J C Penney Guinness/World almanac combo billing insert	Hot-Line V. I. P. member handbook.
69	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)

961-724

961-985

961-723

961-722

961-720

961-721

Americas 90344571

1-014-349

1-014-348

1-014-347

1-014-346

1-014-322

1-009-449

969-861

968-754

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0524

961-718

961-719

960-888

960-877

TX #

May Cohen's for your greater shopping convenience, "put us in your pocket," open a charge account.

Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)

Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit

CMG Party

Card Bureau of America)

Copyright

Texaco inactive solo

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Gulf calendar/appointment book \$1 check solo, 1983.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-211
Gulf buy calendar get 1983 A. B. free solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-212
Shell Western Union Hot-Line V. I. P. solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-213
Burdines Hot-Line insert with free calculator	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-214
Kroger Hot-Line take-one application.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-215
Steinbach 1983 Guin/almanac/cal/A B/M-F & T G insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-216
J C Penney 4-way product merchandise insert.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-217
Shell 1983 5-way traditional solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-218
Shell V. 1. P. Hot-Line solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-219
Shell Hot-Line V. I. P. lead generator insert, 2-panel.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-032-220
J. C. Penney \$3, check up-front, J. C. P./CCRS.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-037-350
Diners Club International-\$1.00 check, 6 months free hot-line insert: (code no. 3733C)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-054-440
J C Penney 1983 appointment book renewal: code no. S folio, A257, envelope. AE 420.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-070-563
Pizitz credit card application, hot-line: code no. 3687.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-070-564
Direct N H P A hot-line \$3.00 check solo: code no. 3626.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-070-565
Michigan National Bank hot-line insert: code no. 3562.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-070-571
Famous-Bair take one application; code no, 3604.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-070-572
Texaco inactive Hot-Line solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-071-062

1-146-807	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Burdines Hot-Line credit card application: code no. 3844.
1-146-806	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell H-L solo: code no. 3835.
1-146-805	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	G. Fox Hot-Line bangtail: code no. 3664.
1-146-804	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Burdines Hot-Line bangtail: code no. 3776.
1-146-803	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Diners Club H-L \$1. Check solo: code no. 3726.
1-138-832	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank of America hot-line fulfillment solo.
1-131-313	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney CCRS renewal kit: letter no. L641, return envelope, stickers, brochure, registration form no. C233.
1-130-635	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1983 proxy statement, SafeCard Services, Inc.
1-101-675	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Gulf 5-way \$1. Check solo, 1983.
1-101-674	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell V. I. P. Hot-Line lead generator insert, 1 panel.
1-085-978	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney CCRS w/free Guinness book solo.
1-081-175	SafeCard Services. Inc. 1983 (code no. 3647) SafeCard Services, Inc.	We invite you to open a Burdines charge account.
1-078-057	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Burdines Hot-Line card carrier with/free calculator: code no. 3611.
1-077-691	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Chase Manhattan hot-line/N H P A with free calculator, solo combo (code number 3597)
1-077-690	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney C C R S plastic I.D. card solo (code number 3523)
1-077-689	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Direct hot-line \$3 check solo, free N H P A (code number 3624)
1-077-677	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco Cal/Guin/W.A/MF & TG 4-way broadside solo, 1983.
1-075-538	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Burdines hot-line bangtail, 3 year/lifetime.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

I-199-326	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Firestone \$1. check insert.
1-198-867	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Gimbels 6 months free insert.
1-198-102	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	May D & F
1-196-100	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Burdines hot-line "free for all" solicitation letter.
1-196-099	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Kroger take -one application.
1-196-098	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-line up-front new member kit
1-196-097	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	N H P A new member kit.
1-196-096	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Direct hot-line lead generator solo.
1-196-095	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Direct renewal, 5-way, cal./A. B./Guinn-Alm/M F/T G, 1983.
1-196-094	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco almanac renewal solo 1983.
1-196-093	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Amoco hot-line N H P A \$1 check solo.
1-196-092	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco 1983 calendar renewal.
1-196-091	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Gulf Guinness 1983 renewal.
1-190-655	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Mobil hot-line 12 months free solo (code no. 3933)
1-190-654	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Landmark long distance telephone service solo (code no. 3934).
1-190-546	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Henco hot-line leaflet (code number 39040C)
1-165-332	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Famous Barr Hot-Line credit card application.
1-146-808	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Diners Club H-L V. 1. P. SI. Check solo: code no. 3794E.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Cain-Sloan hot-line insert: code no. 3925.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-199-339
American Express fee increase announcement.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-199-398
American Express new member letter / David B. Hill.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-199-522
Lazarus Hot-Line remittance envelope.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-201-137
Burdines Hot-Line datamailer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-201-138
American Express conversion package: code no. C227.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-202-236
Shell Hot-line change of address solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-423-341
Freedom card center family legal guardian \$6./month solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-423-342
Family legal guardian membership credentials packet.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-423-343
Texaco Hot-line \$1. for 6 months security data mailer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-423-344
Lazarus Hot-line \$12./\$27. mini mailer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-423-345
Wells Fargo Bank hot-line new benefits data mailer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-460-032
Western Auto hot-line free to all: insert & stickers.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-505-433
Maas Brothers Hot-Line 1 B M-style solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1 -529-629
Choice card hot-line solo: (Code no. 4356)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-537-757
Lazarus Family Legal Guardian multi-choice billing solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-554-411
Lowe's Legal Guardian brochure: code no. LG-101.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-557-560
Four great products for 1986 worth \$54.80, yours for just \$2 each	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-654-213

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Four great products for 1986 worth \$54.80, yours for just \$3 each	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-659-922
Four great products for 1986 worth \$54.80, yours for just \$2 each: introductory offer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-660-986
Four great products for 1986 worth \$61.80, yours for just \$2 superscript* each	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-686-877
J C Penney hot-line jumbo solo: 4393.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-786-529
Weinstocks V. I. P. card solo: \$40./yr. fee card with hot-line 4614.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-812-732
May Cohens hot-line for \$6.00 billed semiannually: I B	SafeCard Services, Inc. 4388.	1-818-630
Shell law plan \$10/month cartoon solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-963-799
Shell law plan \$1/lst mo.(\$10/mo.) cartoon solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-963-800
Shell law plan: \$1/mo. (\$10.mo) 4 color solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-963-801
Pro Plus cross-sell to insurance buyers script \$36./\$12.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-214
Pro Plus change of address script \$36./\$12.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-216
Pro Plus new accounts script \$36./\$12.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-217
Pro Plus free to all follow up script \$36./\$12.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-219
Pro Plus life time to new accounts (with 3 year fall back) script \$99./\$36.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-220
Law Plan script \$72./year.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-22!
Pro Plus life time upgrade to 3 year members script \$99.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-976-222
Pro plus life time with 3 year fall back script \$99 /536.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	1-980-153
SafeCard script Choice card change of address \$36/\$12.	k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit	2-017-169

2-140-518	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank of America home protection kit.
2-134-410	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J C Penney hot-line \$12.00, hot-line plus \$29.00, national home protection \$24.00 solo: 504B.
2-132-809	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Shell 1988 merchandise insert with personalized initials: 5265.
2-132-299	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Sears free to all SureCard solo: 5192.
2-129-397	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Sears SureCard \$4.99/basic, \$12/1 year. \$27/3 year datamailer- \$193.
2-128-71!	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	J. C. Penney hot-line plus sweepstake solo.
2-128-200	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank of America home protection solo.
2-118-424	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Bank of America home protection with child fund data Mailer-5217.
2-073-799	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco star member card preapproved \$20 year data mailer, \$142.
2-069-022	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	The Broadway Gold Key Club with hot-line solo: 4955.
2-034-957	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	SafeCard script LawPlan \$10 per month.
2-034-956	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	SafeCard approved script. Chase F T A \$36/\$12.
2-022-392	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	NHPA cross-sell to Pro Plus members script \$45./\$15.
2-020-971	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Texaco star member card fee card solo: 4919.
2-020-516	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Citibank lawPlan \$10,/month document solo, LG156.
2-018-908	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Citibank lawplan \$1./1st month (510.) data mailer LG158.
2-018-907	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Citibank lawplan \$10./month data mailer LG158.
2-017-615	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Firestone LawPlan \$1./lst month (510.) insert-LG155.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
J C Penney hot-line plus combo price solo-5048.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-156-379
Announcing four quality products for 1988.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-156-519
Generic bank TraveLine insert \$19.95 per year: no. 5351.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-161-351
Sears SureCard membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-161-352
J C Penney hot-line plus membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-167-797
J C Penney lawplan \$10/month 4-color sticker solo LG166.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-177-995
Barclays Bank (CA) TraveLine insert: \$348.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-214-264
Shell Tax Watch with tax guide solo-5267.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-216-505
Citibank protection plus check solo: 5119.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-227-069
May D & F preapproved hot-line membercard solo 5041.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-227-070
J C Penney preapproved hot-line insert 5367.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-227-071
Traveline membership credentials kit	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-282-806
Jordan Marsh (Bos) hot-line security data mailer: 5182.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-289-040
TaxWatch membership materials.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-290-280
Amoco law plan ultra consumer data mailer: LC212.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-294-210
Commercial federal/traveline no. 39 member fulfillment kit/packet code 307.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-425-776
Pomperoy's/address verification/data mailer/code number 5427.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-436-853
Shell photo album/solo: no. 5586.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-451-002

Canadak	CMC Dout.	# V #
Coldination	Curo 1 mil	
O'Neil's Credit memo/solo.: no. 5428.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-451-003
Generic/traveliner/newsletter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-451-004
Carte/Blanche/free-to-al! holiday insert/number 5652.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-494-967
J C Penney Arthur Anderson tax watch w/tax guide solo: no. 5570	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-495-078:
The Credit Card Registration Service new member welcome letter.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-495-163
Firestone authorization data mailer: no. 5665.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-520-847
Credit-line fulfillment kit	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-533-202
Customer service operational package.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-533-203
Firestone creditline 4-color solo: no. 5666, \$29/yr.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-578-029
Firestone creditline kraft solo: no. 5667, \$29/yr.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-578-030
Firestone credit summary data mailer: no. 5664, \$29/yr.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-578-031
Sterns credit card carrier solo: no. 5899: \$12/year.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-605-212
Jordan Marsh (Bos) hot-line reply-o-gram solo: 5854.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-611-643
Unocal V. I. P. cardmembership solo: 5303.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-611-644
Phillips 66 executive card, 5959, \$25/year solo.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-612-538
Unocal V. 1. P. membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-617-915
Phillips 66 executive card membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-617-916
The Broadway gold key club membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-642-065

Copyright	CMG Party	TX#
Spiegel plus card membership solo-no. 6026, \$15/year	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-834-674
Spiegel plus card membership solo-no. 6027, \$20/year	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-834-675
Form 10-Q quarterly report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-869-201
Shell creditline/hot-line (combo) authorization data mailer: \$39/year, 6474.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-881-078
Shell creditline/hot-line (combo) authorization data mailer: \$39/year, 6397.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	2-881-079
Form 10-Q quarterly report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	2-907-875
Creditline/hot-line membership kit.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc.)	2-911-580
Creditline personal credit biography of John Q. Consumer.	Trilegiant Corporation (flk/a SafeCard Services, Inc.) Trilegiant Corporation (flk/a SafeCard Services Inc.)	2-912-773
Form 10-Q quarterly report under section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-118-236
May Company.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-145-370
JC Penney HL insert . 6828.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-152-573
Shell select solo-\$20./year (6544), 9/13/91 B.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-156-590
CreditLine credit monitoring service plus.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-183-204
CreditLine personal credit biography of John Q Consumer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-183-205
Shell safecheck datamailer—6 months free-S 12/year thereafter: no. 6584	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-429-357
Shell safecheck datamailer.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-431-183
Shell safecheck datamailer: 52.00 introductory offer + 1.95 S & H for 3 months, \$1 2/year thereafter: 6583.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-431-258
Shell safecheck datamailer—\$10/year.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-431-290

Copyright	CMG Party	TX #
Mobil creditline w/early warning/3 mos. free-datamailer: 7613.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-558-751
Mobil creditline w/early warning: \$29/yr-datamailer: 7614.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-558-752
Texaco free-to-all insert 3 months free: Hot-Line/creditline combo: 7644.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-558-753
Texaco free-to-all follow-up datamailer: Hot-Line/creditline combo \$39: 7645	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-558-754
Spiegel sweepstakes solo \$20/yr fee card	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-677-371
Texaco merch. super stamp solo (7625)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-677-372
BP horizon solo \$25/yr fee card (7655)	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-677-373
BP Horizon fulfillment kit (packet 345	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-677-374
Spiegel plus fulfillment kit (packet 356	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	3-677-375
Immediate reply requested. Please answer the questions inside regarding your account.	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-138-223
Newport News plus card "call in to win" sweepstakes	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-215-748
Phillips 66 hot-line "4 pennies a day solo"-job 9042	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-215-749
Exxon hot-line "security system" solo-job 9270	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-215-750
Citibank Protection Plus "\$15 for 15 months" datamailer-job 9114	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-215-752
Phillips 66 executive card "test drive" solo package- j ob/8949	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-221-904
Quick Where's your wallet?	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-221-905
Mobil Hot-Line Welcome DataMailer: job no. 9099	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-221-980
Amoco hot-line datamailer: job no. 9229	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	4-222-049

5-842-219	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS "COF" : COUPON.
5-597-243	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS.
6-119-965	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS, NO-CARD ON FILE. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-597-242 6-119-965	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATIONS-REWARDS,.
145-320	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Protection Plus financial report: v. 11, no. 3, Sept. 1983.
4-248-938	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line like the 13 million Hot-Line members you have just joined.
4-248-937	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line new member.
4-248-936	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line.
4-248-935	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	SafeCard
4-248-934	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America: don't let your security lapse.
4-247-153	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Spiceel plus Q&A solo: job no. 9005
4-247-152	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Spiegel plus lifestyle solo: job 9006
4-242-668	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line: don't let your security lapse.
4-242-667	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Hot-Line: the convenience and security continue.
4-233474	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	A pop quiz from Lane Bryant.
4-233-470	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	If your wallet was lost or stolen, which would you rather pay?
4-222-050	Trilegiant Corporation (f/k/a SafeCard Services, Inc. d.b.a. Hot-Line Credit Card Bureau of America)	Mobil creditline welcome with early warning datamailer: job no. 9096
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

5-996-128	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE.
6-119-973	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE COF COUPON BEST PRICE GUARANTEE. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-127	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE.
6-119-978	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS "COF", POST BUY COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-135	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS.
6-119-982	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS "COF", PRE-CONFIRMATION LONG SCROLL. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-134	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	TRAVEL VALUES PLUS.
6-119-964	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS COF POST BUY SURVEY. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-953-483	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATIONS REWARDS COF POST BUY SURVEY.
1-271-345	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	STRETCH.
5-875-671	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	SPECIAL OFFER BANNER.
6-119-970	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	WALLET SHIELD "COF" COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-945-648 6-119-970	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	WALLET SHIELD.
6-119-966	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS "COF", FUN PAGE. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-899-393	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS "COF" : FUN PAGE.
6-119-969	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

6-199-968	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	SHOPPER DISCOUNTS AND REWARDS, COF, COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
6-069-346	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	SHOPPER DISCOUNTS & REWARDS.
6-119-967	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RR COF POST BUY COUPON-MCG. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-984-142	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATIONS REWARDS.
5-996-132	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS SPECIAL REWARD BANNER
6-119-974	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	WALLET SHIELD NON-COF COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-131	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	WALLET SHIELD.
6-119-975	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE NON-COF. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-130	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE.
6-119-971	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS NON-COF, POST BUY COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-129	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	RESERVATION REWARDS.
5-996-126	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BANNER CASH BACK.
6-119-977	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE COF, COUPON LOGOS. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
5-996-133	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE.
6-119-972	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	BUYER ASSURANCE COF, COUPON. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.
TX #	CMG Party	Copyright

Convright	CMG Party	TX #
SHOPPER NON-COF: TOP COUPON.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-215-673
SHOPPER-NON COF: MIDDLE COUPON.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-215-674
RR COF POST BUY COUPON MCG	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-080-093
RR COF POST BUY COUPONMCG. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-119-976
RR NON-COF COUPON 2ES	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-080-091
RR COF COUPON 2ES. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-119-979
SDR COF, POST BUY COUPON CE	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-080-092
SDR COF, POST BUY COUPON-CE. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-119-981
RR NON-COF COUPON CE.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-080-090
RR NON-COF COUPONCE. BY WEBLOYALTY.COM, INC.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-119-980
RESERVATION REWARDS COF-2004 CONTROL	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-154-528
RESERVATION REWARDS COF, POST BUY SHORT SELL	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-240-950
RESERVATION REWARDS COF, POST BUY COUPON WITH CALL TO ACTION	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-267-396
RESERVATION REWARDS COF, POST BUY 3 PHOTO ("UPSCALE")	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-240-951
RESERVATION REWARDS COF, POST BUY COUPON WITH ALTERNATE BILLING OPTION : FIELDS FOR CONSUMER SIGN UP DATA SHOWN ON SELL PAGE.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-240-948

Copyright	CMG Party	TX#
RESERVATION REWARDS COF, POST BUY COUPON WITH ALTERNATE BILLING OPTION : TO PASS DATA PRECHECKED.	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-240-949
RESERVATION REWARDS THINGS TO BUY (TTB)	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-359-101
DISTINCTIVE PRIVILEGES	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-359-102
RR COF File Folder	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-412-254
Short RR Bill COF	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-412-255
Short RR - Coupon COF	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-412-256
CREATE YOUR OWN COUPON	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-433-057
RR COUPON	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-445-670
CAREER DEGREE SOURCE WEBSITE	Webloyalty.com, Inc.	6-816-886

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 05/10/2017